9/12/95                                                          #40022                                                                                       1
Addendum to BL486 DX/DX2 Data Book
IBM  486  DX4 MICROPROCESSORS
486DX4 Style CPUs with 8K Write-Back Cache,
 On-Chip FPU, and Advanced Power Management
IBM Microelectronics
• HIGH SPEED OPERATION
- 100 MHz with 33 MHz external bus

      GI = PGA, Intel comparable pinout
       Q = CQFP
Ordering Information
9/12/95                                                            #40022                                                                                      23
The IBM 486 DX4 part numbers for revisions 4.6 and above are as follows:
Table B-1.  IBM 486 DX4 Part Numbers for Revs 4.6 and above
     Part Number Vcc
(V)
    Frequency
       (MHz)
Package
        AC
   Specification
Bus Internal CQFP   PGA
 (Intel)
(Pinout)
  PGA
 (DX2)
(Pinout)
IBM26486-4V375GC 3.45    25      75      X Table 3-5 (addendum)
IBM26486-4V375GIC 3.45    25      75      X Table 3-5 (addendum)
IBM26486-4V375QIC 3.45    25      75    X Table 3-5 (addendum)
IBM26486-4V3100GIC 3.45    33     100      X Table 3-6 (addendum)
IBM26486-4V3100GC 3.45    33     100      X Table 3-6 (addendum)
Part Number Summary
                   9/12/95                                                           #40022                                                                                      24
IBM Microelectronics
IBM Corporation 1995.  All rights reserved.